

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 601 OF 2012

RINKI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report.
Service of show cause notice is not complete.
Office is directed to issue fresh notice to the unserved Respondent.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)	Court	(S.S.R. Krishna)	
Master		Court Master	